
4201 N Interstate 27
Lubbock, TX 79403

(806)749-3478

2024 National Sorghum Producers
Yield Contest Results

NATIONAL WINNERS
*NOTE: NATIONAL WINNERS SELECTED FROM 1st, 2nd, 3rd PLACE STATE WINNERS*

IRRIGATED WESTERN State County Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
1st K&M Farms Texas Dallam 240.01 Pioneer 85P75
2nd Darrol Miller Farm, Inc. Kansas Comanche 226.18 DEKALB DKS44-07
3rd Ormiston Farms Kansas Seward 185.17 Pioneer 85P75

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
1st Stewart Family Farms LLC Kansas Washington 183.05 Pioneer 84G62
2nd Matthew J Bloss Nebraska Pawnee 131.88 Pioneer 84P72
3rd Roger and Marilyn Fischer Oklahoma Texas 108.78 Pioneer 86P20

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
1st Jeffrey Barlieb New Jersey Warren 225.18 Pioneer 85P58
2nd Galt Porter Missouri Mercer 223.68 Pioneer 84G62
3rd Williams Bros Farms LLC Illinois Clark 199.48 DEKALB DKS38-16

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
1st Dylan Knoll South Dakota Charles Mix 192.05 Pioneer 88P71
2nd David Knoll South Dakota Charles Mix 188.65 Pioneer 89Y79
3rd Alma Ag Supply LLC Nebraska Harlan 183.10 Pioneer 85Y88

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
1st Billy H Bowers Farm Trust North Carolina Davidson 209.73 Pioneer 84G62
2nd HRB Farming Partnership - Ben Beetsma Missouri Livingston 195.49 DEKALB DKS54-07
3rd Santino Santini Jr. New Jersey Warren 181.49 Pioneer 85P58

IRRIGATED EASTERN
1st Chris Santini New Jersey Warren 190.35 Pioneer 85P58
2nd Robert Santini New Jersey Hunterdon 176.39 Pioneer 85P58
3rd Howie D Pennsylvania Fulton 156.73 Pioneer 85P75

FOOD GRADE
1st         JnL Farms Iowa Appanoose 158.94 Richardson G37

STATE WINNERS

IRRIGATED WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado 1st Weld Casey Cantwell, Cantwell Farms LLC 109.77 Dyna-Gro M59GB57
Kansas 1st Comanche Darrol Miller Farm, Inc. 226.18 DEKALB DKS44-07
Kansas 2nd Seward Ormiston Farms 185.17 Pioneer 85P75
Kansas 3rd Stafford Curtis Brothers Farms Inc 181.97 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska 1st Harlan Jewett Farms 174.09 Pioneer 84P94
Nebraska 2nd Saline Bruntz Farms Inc. 157.52 Pioneer 85P75
South Dakota 1st Bon Homme William Chenoweth 136.42 Pioneer 88P71
Texas 1st Dallam K&M Farms 240.01 Pioneer 85P75
Texas 2nd Hutchinson Will Jarvis 168.76 Pioneer 85P75
Texas 3rd Medina Stinson & Stinson Inc. 128.38 DEKALB DKS44-07

DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas 1st Washington Stewart Family Farms LLC 183.05 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska 1st Pawnee Matthew J Bloss 131.88 Pioneer 84P72
Oklahoma 1st Texas Roger and Marilyn Fischer 108.78 Pioneer 86P20

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
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Kent 132.20 Pioneer 84G62
Clark 199.48

Delaware 1st 
Illinois 1st DEKALB DKS38-16

Three Sisters Equipment LLC
Williams Bros Farm LLC



Illinois 2nd Clark 177.24
Illinois 3rd Clark 151.47
Indiana 1st Daviess 151.77
Missouri 1st Mercer 223.68
Missouri 2nd Audrain 187.51
Missouri 3rd Audrain 185.21
New Jersey 1st Warren 225.18
New Jersey 2nd Warren 197.54
New Jersey 3rd Warren 174.19
New York 1st Oneida 153.73
North Carolina 1st Davidson 213.25
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton 154.81

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
State County Yield(bu/ac)
Colorado 1st Kiowa 133.38
Colorado 2nd Kit Carson 107.37
Colorado 3rd Kit Carson 91.51
Kansas 1st Kiowa 172.80
Kansas 2nd Marshall 150.62
Kansas 3rd Decatur 135.28
Nebraska 1st Harlan 183.10
Nebraska 2nd Pawnee 158.65
Nebraska 3rd Harlan 157.64
Oklahoma 1st Kingfisher 132.41
Oklahoma 2nd Comanche

Walters Farms
Allen K Walters
Steven Halter
Galt Porter
Aime Cummins
Andrew Cummins
Jeffrey Barlieb
Carly Barlieb
Sharon Santini
Bob Pawlowski
Billy H Bowers Farm Trust
Howard A DeShong

Name
Britten Farms
Livingston Farms, LLC
Farms S Inc
Gamble Farms LLC
Duever Farms LLC
Lone Pine Family Farms LLC - Matthew Stevenson 
Alma Ag Supply LLC
Mark Bloss
Rope Creek Ranch LLC
Vilhauer Farms
Wyatt Land & Cattle 94.24

South Dakota 1st Charles Mix Dylan Knoll 192.05
South Dakota 2nd Charles Mix David Knoll 188.65
South Dakota 3rd Charles Mix Curt Soulek 157.43

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac)
Delaware 1st Kent Skylar Larimore 158.19
Delaware 2nd Sussex Fred Daley 152.74
Delaware 3rd Kent Three Sisters Equipment LLC 139.15
Missouri 1st Livingston HRB Farming Partnership - Ben Beetsma 195.49
Missouri 2nd Livingston HRB Farming Partnership - Brad Beetsma 179.68
New Jersey 1st Warren Santino Santini Jr. 181.49
New Jersey 2nd Warren Michelle Santini 163.07
New Jersey 3rd Warren Promise Land Farms LLC 155.44
New York 1st Oneida Mark Pawlowski 143.66
North Carolina 1st Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 209.73
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton Howard Deshong 153.02
Pennsylvania 2nd Northumberland Mark M. Kieffer & Son, Inc. 148.22
Virginia 1st King William Rob Kelley 103.35

IRRIGATED EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac)
Delaware 1st Sussex Kenneth Stevenson II 148.98
New Jersey 1st Warren Chris Santini 190.35
New Jersey 2nd Hunterdon Robert Santini 176.39
Pennsylvania 1st Fulton Howie D 156.73

Pioneer 86G32 
DEKALB DKS38-16 
DEKALB DKS38-16 

Pioneer 86P20 
Pioneer 84G62 
Pioneer 84G62 

DEKALB DKS54-07 
Pioneer 85P58 
Pioneer 85P58 
Pioneer 85P58 
Pioneer 85P58 
Channel 5R45 

Pioneer 84G62 
Pioneer 85P75

Seed Variety
Dyna-Gro M26GC23 

Pioneer 88P71 
DEKALB DKS29-28 

Pioneer 85P44 
Pioneer 84P94 
Channel 5R45 

Pioneer 85Y88 
Pioneer 84P72 
Pioneer 85Y88 

DEKALB DKS 44-07 
DEKALB DKS37-07 

Pioneer 88P71 
Pioneer 89Y79 
Pioneer 89P52

Seed Variety
Pioneer 84G62 

DEKALB DKS51-01 
Pioneer 86G32 

DEKALB DKS54-07 
DEKALB DKS44-07 

Pioneer 85P58 
Pioneer 85P58 
Pioneer 85P58 
Channel 5R45 

Pioneer 84G62 
Pioneer 85P75 
Pioneer 86P20 

DEKALB DKS38-16

Seed Variety
DEKALB DKS51-01 

Pioneer 85P58 
Pioneer 85P58 
Pioneer 85P75

COUNTY WINNERS
IRRIGATED WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado Weld Casey Cantwell, Cantwell Farms LLC 109.77 Dyna-Gro M59GB57
Kansas Barton Gaunt Farms 150.40 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Comanche Darrol Miller Farm, Inc. 226.18 DEKALB DKS44-07
Kansas Gove Daniel Schultz 179.54 Channel 6B95
Kansas Kiowa Kasey Gamble 180.65 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Pawnee Justin Vosburgh 181.00 Pioneer 84G62
Kansas Seward Ormiston Farms 185.17 Pioneer 85P75
Kansas Stafford Curtis Brothers Farms Inc 181.97 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska Harlan Jewett Farms 174.09 Pioneer 84P94
Nebraska Saline Bruntz Farms Inc. 157.52 Pioneer 85P75
South Dakota Bon Homme William Chenoweth 136.42 Pioneer 88P71
Texas Dallam K&M Farms 240.01 Pioneer 85P75
Texas Hutchinson Will Jarvis 168.76 Pioneer 85P75
Texas Medina Stinson & Stinson Inc. 128.38 DEKALB DKS44-07
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DRYLAND-TILLAGE WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Kansas Washington Stewart Family Farms LLC 183.05 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Pawnee Matthew J Bloss 131.88 Pioneer 84P72
Oklahoma Texas Roger and Marilyn Fischer 108.78 Pioneer 86P20

DRYLAND-TILLAGE EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware Kent Three Sisters Equipment LLC 132.20 Pioneer 86G32
Illinois Clark Williams Bros Farms LLC 199.48 DEKALB DKS38-16
Indiana Daviess Steven Halter 151.77 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri Audrain Aime Cummins 187.51 DEKALB DKS54-07
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership - Ron Beestma 183.69 Pioneer 85P58
Missouri Mercer Galt Porter 223.68 Pioneer 84G62
Missouri St. Charles Belleau Farm 178.52 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey Warren Jeffrey Barlieb 225.18 Pioneer 85P58
New York Oneida Bob Pawlowski 153.73 Channel 5R45
North Carolina Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 213.25 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania Fulton Howard A DeShong 154.81 Pioneer 85P75

DRYLAND NO-TILL WESTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Colorado Kiowa Britten Farms 133.38 Dyna-Gro M26GC23
Colorado Kit Carson Livingston Farms, LLC 107.37 Pioneer 88P71
Kansas Decatur Lone Pine Family Farms LLC - Matthew Stevenson 135.28 Channel 5R45
Kansas Kingman Fred Simon 94.54 Beck's Hybrids 6476
Kansas Kiowa Gamble Farms LLC 172.80 Pioneer 85P44
Kansas Marshall Duever Farms LLC 150.62 Pioneer 84P94
Kansas Norton Lone Pine Family Farms LLC - Weston Stevenson 131.17 Channel 5R45
Kansas Pawnee Justin Vosburgh 132.38 Pioneer 84G62
Nebraska Harlan Alma Ag Supply LLC 183.10 Pioneer 85Y88
Nebraska Pawnee Mark Bloss 158.65 Pioneer 84P72
Oklahoma Comanche Wyatt Land & Cattle 94.24 DEKALB DKS37-07
Oklahoma Kingfisher Vilhauer Farms 132.41 DEKALB DKS 44-07
South Dakota Bon Homme Jason Chenoweth 148.40 Pioneer 88P71
South Dakota Charles Mix Dylan Knoll 192.05 Pioneer 88P71

DRYLAND NO-TILL EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware Kent Skylar Larimore 158.19 Pioneer 84G62
Delaware Sussex Fred Daley 152.74 DEKALB DKS51-01
Missouri Livingston HRB Farming Partnership - Ben Beetsma 195.49 DEKALB DKS54-07
New Jersey Warren Santino Santini Jr. 181.49 Pioneer 85P58
New York Oneida Mark Pawlowski 143.66 Channel 5R45
North Carolina Davidson Billy H Bowers Farm Trust 209.73 Pioneer 84G62
Pennsylvania Fulton Howard Deshong 153.02 Pioneer 85P75
Pennsylvania Northumberland Mark M. Kieffer & Son, Inc. 148.22 Pioneer 86P20
Virginia King William Rob Kelley 103.35 DEKALB DKS38-16

IRRIGATED EASTERN
State County Name Yield(bu/ac) Seed Variety
Delaware Sussex Kenneth Stevenson II 148.98 DEKALB DKS51-01
New Jersey Hunterdon Robert Santini 176.39 Pioneer 85P58
New Jersey Warren Chris Santini 190.35 Pioneer 85P58
Pennsylvania Fulton Howie D 156.73 Pioneer 85P75

Page 3 of 3




